foreign origin gold, i.e. 52.120 grams pertaining to Shri Dipankar Ghosh and 200 

grams pertaining to Shri Amish V. Malji are not smuggled goods. Thus, it appeared 

that the said foreign origin gold weighing 252.120 grams in total valued at Rs. 

15,25,326/- (Fifteen Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Six 

only) are liable for confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(d), 111(j), 111(l) 

and 111(m) of Customs Act, 1962. 

(j) Further, it appeared that Shri Dipankar Ghosh, Shri Amish V. Malji of M/s. 

V.Navinchandra Hirachand Malji Jewellers & Co and M/s.

[...]

seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN- 202310DDZ1000000B6CA) dated 

25.10.2023, should not be absolutely confiscated under the provisions of 

Section 111(d), 111(j), 111(l) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

b) Two gold bars of foreign origin, weighing 200 grams in total, valued at Rs. 

12,10,000/- (Twelve Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) pertaining to Shri Amish 

V. Malji, M/s. V. Navinchandra Hirachndra Malji Jewellers & Co. [placed 

under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-202310DDZ1000000E192) dated 

25.10.2023, should not be absolutely confiscated under the provisions of 

Section 111(d), 111(j), 111(l) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;